



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0003147

Counties: RITCHIE

Letting Date: April 01, 2014

District(s): DISTRICT THREE (3)

Call Order: 001

Project(s): STP-5034(003)DTC

Contract Time: 09/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: NUTTER FARM BRIDGE ROAD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KELLY PAVING, INC.		(2) WAYNE CONCRETE CO., INC.		(3) WEST VIRGINIA PAVING, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	GRADE, DRAIN & PAVE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0005 201001-000	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	48,000.00000	48,000.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING	AC						
0010 204001-000	(1)	24,409.00000	24,409.00	28,500.00000	28,500.00	26,500.00000	26,500.00
MOBILIZATION	LS						
0015 207001-001	1,604.000	20.00000	32,080.00	25.00000	40,100.00	23.50000	37,694.00
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY						
0020 207002-000	463.000	40.00000	18,520.00	90.00000	41,670.00	64.00000	29,632.00
SUBGRADE	CY						
0025 207034-000	4,925.000	1.00000	4,925.00	2.00000	9,850.00	1.50000	7,387.50
FABRIC FOR SEPARATION	SY						
0030 211001-000	139.000	0.01000	1.39	12.00000	1,668.00	56.00000	7,784.00
UNCLASSIFIED BORROW EXCAVATION	CY						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0003147

Counties: RITCHIE

Letting Date: April 01, 2014

District(s): DISTRICT THREE (3)

Call Order: 001

Project(s): STP-5034(003)DTC

Contract Time: 09/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: NUTTER FARM BRIDGE ROAD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KELLY PAVING, INC.		(2) WAYNE CONCRETE CO., INC.		(3) WEST VIRGINIA PAVING, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	GRADE, DRAIN & PAVE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0035 211002-000	469.000	20.00000	9,380.00	55.00000	25,795.00	58.00000	27,202.00
ROCK BORROW EXCAVATION	CY						
0040 229001-000	0.350	8,000.00000	2,800.00	15,000.00000	5,250.00	7,500.00000	2,625.00
SHOULDER AND DITCH	MI						
0045 240001-000	151.000	50.00000	7,550.00	50.00000	7,550.00	30.00000	4,530.00
CLEAN CULVERT	LF						
0050 307001-000	527.000	50.00000	26,350.00	85.00000	44,795.00	82.00000	43,214.00
AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, CLASS 1	CY						
0055 307001-000	130.000	60.00000	7,800.00	69.00000	8,970.00	69.00000	8,970.00
AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, CLASS 10	CY						
0060 408002-001	1,350.000	0.02000	27.00	2.50000	3,375.00	2.50000	3,375.00
BITUMINOUS MATERIAL	GA						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0003147

Counties: RITCHIE

Letting Date: April 01, 2014

District(s): DISTRICT THREE (3)

Call Order: 001

Project(s): STP-5034(003)DTC

Contract Time: 09/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: NUTTER FARM BRIDGE ROAD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KELLY PAVING, INC.		(2) WAYNE CONCRETE CO., INC.		(3) WEST VIRGINIA PAVING, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	GRADE, DRAIN & PAVE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0065 605012-001	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,450.00000	2,450.00
	ADJUST INLET TYPE, G EA						
0070 606029-001	4,716.000	14.00000	66,024.00	13.00000	61,308.00	16.00000	75,456.00
	FREE DRAINING BASE TRENCH 24 INCH LF						
0075 606030-001	240.000	36.00000	8,640.00	25.00000	6,000.00	75.00000	18,000.00
	OUTLET PIPE, 6 INCH LF						
0080 607001-001	325.000	24.00000	7,800.00	18.00000	5,850.00	20.00000	6,500.00
	TYPE 1 GUARDRAIL, CLASS II LF						
0085 622003-001	1.000	225.00000	225.00	100.00000	100.00	215.00000	215.00
	CANTILEVER MAILBOX SUPPORT EA						
0090 636007-001	2,000.000	1.00000	2,000.00	0.90000	1,800.00	1.15000	2,300.00
	ERADICATION OF PAVEMENT MARKING LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0003147

Counties: RITCHIE

Letting Date: April 01, 2014

District(s): DISTRICT THREE (3)

Call Order: 001

Project(s): STP-5034(003)DTC

Contract Time: 09/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: NUTTER FARM BRIDGE ROAD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KELLY PAVING, INC.		(2) WAYNE CONCRETE CO., INC.		(3) WEST VIRGINIA PAVING, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	GRADE, DRAIN & PAVE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0095 636008-001	6,000.000 LF	0.15000	900.00	0.25000	1,500.00	0.18000	1,080.00
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-PAINT 4 IN							
0100 636009-001	2,000.000 LF	1.40000	2,800.00	2.10000	4,200.00	1.50000	3,000.00
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-TAPE 4 IN, TY VIIC							
0105 636011-001	12,995.000 UN	0.80000	10,396.00	0.95000	12,345.25	0.50000	6,497.50
TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE							
0110 636012-010	2.000 EA	50.00000	100.00	500.00000	1,000.00	500.00000	1,000.00
PROJECT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE CLEANING							
0115 636013-001	50.000 EA	1.00000	50.00	15.00000	750.00	2.50000	125.00
INDIVIDUAL TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE CLEANING							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0003147

Counties: RITCHIE

Letting Date: April 01, 2014

District(s): DISTRICT THREE (3)

Call Order: 001

Project(s): STP-5034(003)DTC

Contract Time: 09/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: NUTTER FARM BRIDGE ROAD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KELLY PAVING, INC.		(2) WAYNE CONCRETE CO., INC.		(3) WEST VIRGINIA PAVING, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	GRADE, DRAIN & PAVE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0120 636014-001	500.000	0.01000	5.00	0.01000	5.00	58.00000	29,000.00
FLAGGER	HR						
0125 636021-001	120.000	0.01000	1.20	14.00000	1,680.00	0.01000	1.20
ELECTRIC ARROW	DA						
0130 636025-001	3,940.000	0.01000	39.40	1.00000	3,940.00	0.01000	39.40
WARNING LIGHTS, TYPE B	DA						
0135 637001-001	3.000	0.01000	0.03	0.01000	0.03	90.00000	270.00
WATER FOR DUST PALLIATIVE	MG						
0140 639001-001	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKE	LS						
0145 640003-001	(1)	3,000.00000	3,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,700.00000	1,700.00
BUILDING EQUIPMENT	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0003147

Counties: RITCHIE

Letting Date: April 01, 2014

District(s): DISTRICT THREE (3)

Call Order: 001

Project(s): STP-5034(003)DTC

Contract Time: 09/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: NUTTER FARM BRIDGE ROAD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KELLY PAVING, INC.		(2) WAYNE CONCRETE CO., INC.		(3) WEST VIRGINIA PAVING, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	GRADE, DRAIN & PAVE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0150 640006-001	9.000	2,000.00000	18,000.00	500.00000	4,500.00	1,700.00000	15,300.00
SMALL FIELD OFFICE	MO						
0155 642004-002	65.000	6.00000	390.00	6.00000	390.00	11.50000	747.50
SEED MIXTURE, B	LB						
0160 642005-001	1.300	500.00000	650.00	500.00000	650.00	725.00000	942.50
MULCH, STRAW OR HAY	TN						
0165 642006-001	0.300	1,500.00000	450.00	2,000.00000	600.00	725.00000	217.50
FERTILIZER	TN						
0170 642010-001	1.300	100.00000	130.00	100.00000	130.00	725.00000	942.50
AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	TN						
0175 642012-001	4,238.000	1.50000	6,357.00	0.01000	42.38	2.50000	10,595.00
SILT FENCE	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0003147

Counties: RITCHIE

Letting Date: April 01, 2014

District(s): DISTRICT THREE (3)

Call Order: 001

Project(s): STP-5034(003)DTC

Contract Time: 09/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: NUTTER FARM BRIDGE ROAD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KELLY PAVING, INC.		(2) WAYNE CONCRETE CO., INC.		(3) WEST VIRGINIA PAVING, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	GRADE, DRAIN & PAVE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0180 642031-001	2.000	25.00000	50.00	100.00000	200.00	70.00000	140.00
DITCH CHECK	EA						
0185 642040-001	1.000	115.00000	115.00	100.00000	100.00	325.00000	325.00
INLET PROTECTION	EA						
0190 642041-001	4.000	30.00000	120.00	100.00000	400.00	325.00000	1,300.00
CULVERT PROTECTION,	EA						
0195 652001-001	0.700	100.00000	70.00	100.00000	70.00	725.00000	507.50
AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	TN						
0200 652002-001	0.200	2,000.00000	400.00	2,000.00000	400.00	725.00000	145.00
FERTILIZER, 10-20-10	TN						
0205 652002-002	0.100	2,000.00000	200.00	2,700.00000	270.00	725.00000	72.50
FERTILIZER, UREA FORMALDEHYDE	TN						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0003147

Counties: RITCHIE

Letting Date: April 01, 2014

District(s): DISTRICT THREE (3)

Call Order: 001

Project(s): STP-5034(003)DTC

Contract Time: 09/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: NUTTER FARM BRIDGE ROAD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KELLY PAVING, INC.		(2) WAYNE CONCRETE CO., INC.		(3) WEST VIRGINIA PAVING, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	GRADE, DRAIN & PAVE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0210 652003-001	33.000 SEED MIXTURES, B, C-1, OR C-2 LB	8.00000	264.00	8.00000	264.00	11.50000	379.50
0215 652004-001	0.700 STRAW OR HAY MULCH TN	500.00000	350.00	800.00000	560.00	725.00000	507.50
0220 663001-004	4,050.000 EDGE LINE, TYPE II - 4 IN WHITE LF	0.15000	607.50	0.25000	1,012.50	0.18000	729.00
0225 663001-028	400.000 EDGE LINE, TYPE IX - 6 IN WHITE LF	0.45000	180.00	0.75000	300.00	0.50000	200.00
0230 663001-028	550.000 EDGE LINE, TYPE IX - 6 IN YELLOW LF	0.35000	192.50	0.75000	412.50	0.37000	203.50
0235 663002-028	115.000 LANE LINE, TYPE IX - 6 IN LF	1.25000	143.75	0.75000	86.25	1.32000	151.80



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0003147

Counties: RITCHIE

Letting Date: April 01, 2014

District(s): DISTRICT THREE (3)

Call Order: 001

Project(s): STP-5034(003)DTC

Contract Time: 09/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: NUTTER FARM BRIDGE ROAD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KELLY PAVING, INC.		(2) WAYNE CONCRETE CO., INC.		(3) WEST VIRGINIA PAVING, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	GRADE, DRAIN & PAVE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0240 663002-038	3,650.000 LF	0.20000	730.00	0.25000	912.50	0.19000	693.50
	CENTERLINE, TYPE II - 4 IN						
0245 663004-011	325.000 LF	8.25000	2,681.25	6.00000	1,950.00	9.10000	2,957.50
	CHANNELIZING LINE, TYPE V - 8 IN						
0250 663005-010	35.000 LF	20.00000	700.00	9.00000	315.00	18.91000	661.85
	STOP LINE, TYPE V - 12 IN						
0255 663005-011	40.000 LF	20.00000	800.00	12.00000	480.00	18.91000	756.40
	STOP LINE, TYPE V - 24 IN						
0260 663010-010	4.000 EA	325.00000	1,300.00	175.00000	700.00	348.70000	1,394.80
	ONE DIRECTION LANE ASSIGNMENT ARROW, TY V						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0003147

Counties: RITCHIE

Letting Date: April 01, 2014

District(s): DISTRICT THREE (3)

Call Order: 001

Project(s): STP-5034(003)DTC

Contract Time: 09/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: NUTTER FARM BRIDGE ROAD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KELLY PAVING, INC.		(2) WAYNE CONCRETE CO., INC.		(3) WEST VIRGINIA PAVING, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		GRADE, DRAIN & PAVE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0265	401001-020 MARSHALL HMA BASE CRSE, SG, TY I AA 1	800.000	96.00000 76,800.00	92.00000	73,600.00	92.00000	73,600.00
0270	401001-021 MARSHALL HMA BASE CRSE, S, TY I AA 2	761.000					
0285	401001-023 MARSHALL HMA BASE CRSE, SG, TY II BB 1	325.000	100.00000 32,500.00	105.00000	34,125.00	105.00000	34,125.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0003147

Counties: RITCHIE

Letting Date: April 01, 2014

District(s): DISTRICT THREE (3)

Call Order: 001

Project(s): STP-5034(003)DTC

Contract Time: 09/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: NUTTER FARM BRIDGE ROAD

Line No / Item ID		(1) KELLY PAVING, INC.		(2) WAYNE CONCRETE CO., INC.		(3) WEST VIRGINIA PAVING, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	GRADE, DRAIN & PAVE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0290	401001-024 MARSHALL HMA BASE CRSE, S, TY II BB 2	308.000					
0305	402001-020 MARSHALL HMA SKID PVT, SG, TY I CC 1	366.000					
0310	402001-021 MARSHALL HMA SKID PVT, S, TY I CC 2	348.000	125.00000 43,500.00	117.00000	40,716.00	117.00000	40,716.00
0325	636002-001 AGGREGATE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, STONE OR GRAVEL DD 1	200.000	16.00000 3,200.00	0.01000	2.00	30.00000	6,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0003147

Counties: RITCHIE

Letting Date: April 01, 2014

District(s): DISTRICT THREE (3)

Call Order: 001

Project(s): STP-5034(003)DTC

Contract Time: 09/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: NUTTER FARM BRIDGE ROAD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KELLY PAVING, INC.		(2) WAYNE CONCRETE CO., INC.		(3) WEST VIRGINIA PAVING, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		GRADE, DRAIN & PAVE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0330	636002-002						
	AGGREGATE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, SLAG						
DD	2						
Section Totals:			\$438,204.02		\$556,689.41		\$568,858.95



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0003147

Counties: RITCHIE

Letting Date: April 01, 2014

District(s): DISTRICT THREE (3)

Call Order: 001

Project(s): STP-5034(003)DTC

Contract Time: 09/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: NUTTER FARM BRIDGE ROAD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KELLY PAVING, INC.		(2) WAYNE CONCRETE CO., INC.		(3) WEST VIRGINIA PAVING, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0002		SIGNING		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0335	657006-001 S4X7.7, A-572 SUPPORT, GALVANIZED	49.000	42.00000	2,058.00	39.00000	1,911.00	42.00000	2,058.00
0340	657006-005 W6X12, A-572 SUPPORT, GALVANIZED	57.000	51.00000	2,907.00	48.00000	2,736.00	52.00000	2,964.00
0345	657008-001 2.00 LB CHANNEL POST	76.000	6.40000	486.40	6.00000	456.00	6.25000	475.00
0350	657010-001 3.00 LB CHANNEL POST	274.000	8.00000	2,192.00	7.50000	2,055.00	8.00000	2,192.00
0355	657014-001 6.00 LB BACK TO BACK CHANNEL POST	41.000	11.30000	463.30	10.60000	434.60	11.75000	481.75



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0003147

Counties: RITCHIE

Letting Date: April 01, 2014

District(s): DISTRICT THREE (3)

Call Order: 001

Project(s): STP-5034(003)DTC

Contract Time: 09/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: NUTTER FARM BRIDGE ROAD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KELLY PAVING, INC.		(2) WAYNE CONCRETE CO., INC.		(3) WEST VIRGINIA PAVING, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 SIGNING				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0360 657017-001	4.000 CY	1,300.00000	5,200.00	1,225.00000	4,900.00	1,300.00000	5,200.00
CLASS B CONCRETE FOOTING, REINFORCED, ROADSIDE							
0365 657018-001	4.000 EA	1.00000	4.00	25.00000	100.00	27.00000	108.00
POST REMOVAL							
0370 661001-001	230.000 SF	16.75000	3,852.50	15.70000	3,611.00	16.75000	3,852.50
0.080 IN FLAT SHEET SIGN							
0375 661002-001	152.000 SF	28.00000	4,256.00	26.00000	3,952.00	27.50000	4,180.00
EXTRUDED PANEL SIGN							
0380 661013-001	20.000 EA	33.25000	665.00	31.25000	625.00	35.00000	700.00
PLASTIC DELINEATOR POST, SOIL ANCHORED, YELLOW							
Section Totals:			\$22,084.20	\$20,780.60	\$22,211.25		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0003147

Counties: RITCHIE

Letting Date: April 01, 2014

District(s): DISTRICT THREE (3)

Call Order: 001

Project(s): STP-5034(003)DTC

Contract Time: 09/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: NUTTER FARM BRIDGE ROAD

Contract Totals	\$460,288.22	\$577,470.01	\$591,070.20
Cost Plus Time Totals	\$460,288.22	\$577,470.01	591,070.20

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0003147

Counties: RITCHIE

Letting Date: April 01, 2014

District(s): DISTRICT THREE (3)

Call Order: 001

Project(s): STP-5034(003)DTC

Contract Time: 09/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: NUTTER FARM BRIDGE ROAD

Line No / Item ID		(4) J. F. ALLEN COMPANY					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	GRADE, DRAIN & PAVE			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0005 201001-000	(1)	5,241.50000	5,241.50				
CLEARING AND GRUBBING							
	AC						
0010 204001-000	(1)	40,419.80000	40,419.80				
MOBILIZATION							
	LS						
0015 207001-001	1,604.000	30.15000	48,360.60				
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION							
	CY						
0020 207002-000	463.000	120.70000	55,884.10				
SUBGRADE							
	CY						
0025 207034-000	4,925.000	2.00000	9,850.00				
FABRIC FOR SEPARATION							
	SY						
0030 211001-000	139.000	26.10000	3,627.90				
UNCLASSIFIED BORROW EXCAVATION							
	CY						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0003147

Counties: RITCHIE

Letting Date: April 01, 2014

District(s): DISTRICT THREE (3)

Call Order: 001

Project(s): STP-5034(003)DTC

Contract Time: 09/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: NUTTER FARM BRIDGE ROAD

Line No / Item ID		(4) J. F. ALLEN COMPANY					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	GRADE, DRAIN & PAVE			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0035 211002-000	469.000	70.85000	33,228.65				
ROCK BORROW EXCAVATION	CY						
0040 229001-000	0.350	20,238.80000	7,083.58				
SHOULDER AND DITCH	MI						
0045 240001-000	151.000	29.80000	4,499.80				
CLEAN CULVERT	LF						
0050 307001-000	527.000	87.40000	46,059.80				
AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, CLASS 1	CY						
0055 307001-000	130.000	97.40000	12,662.00				
AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, CLASS 10	CY						
0060 408002-001	1,350.000	3.20000	4,320.00				
BITUMINOUS MATERIAL	GA						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0003147

Counties: RITCHIE

Letting Date: April 01, 2014

District(s): DISTRICT THREE (3)

Call Order: 001

Project(s): STP-5034(003)DTC

Contract Time: 09/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: NUTTER FARM BRIDGE ROAD

Line No / Item ID				(4) J. F. ALLEN COMPANY			
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	GRADE, DRAIN & PAVE			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0065	605012-001 ADJUST INLET TYPE, G	1.000 EA	2,428.90000	2,428.90			
0070	606029-001 FREE DRAINING BASE TRENCH 24 INCH	4,716.000 LF	16.75000	78,993.00			
0075	606030-001 OUTLET PIPE, 6 INCH	240.000 LF	65.35000	15,684.00			
0080	607001-001 TYPE 1 GUARDRAIL, CLASS II	325.000 LF	22.00000	7,150.00			
0085	622003-001 CANTILEVER MAILBOX SUPPORT	1.000 EA	405.15000	405.15			
0090	636007-001 ERADICATION OF PAVEMENT MARKING	2,000.000 LF	0.40000	800.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0003147

Counties: RITCHIE

Letting Date: April 01, 2014

District(s): DISTRICT THREE (3)

Call Order: 001

Project(s): STP-5034(003)DTC

Contract Time: 09/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: NUTTER FARM BRIDGE ROAD

Line No / Item ID				(4) J. F. ALLEN COMPANY			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	GRADE, DRAIN & PAVE			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0095 636008-001	6,000.000	0.40000	2,400.00				
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-PAINT 4 IN		LF					
0100 636009-001	2,000.000	1.55000	3,100.00				
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-TAPE 4 IN, TY VIIC		LF					
0105 636011-001	12,995.000	0.80000	10,396.00				
TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE		UN					
0110 636012-010	2.000	122.20000	244.40				
PROJECT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE CLEANING		EA					
0115 636013-001	50.000	1.25000	62.50				
INDIVIDUAL TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE CLEANING		EA					



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0003147

Counties: RITCHIE

Letting Date: April 01, 2014

District(s): DISTRICT THREE (3)

Call Order: 001

Project(s): STP-5034(003)DTC

Contract Time: 09/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: NUTTER FARM BRIDGE ROAD

Line No / Item ID				(4) J. F. ALLEN COMPANY			
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	GRADE, DRAIN & PAVE			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0120 636014-001	500.000	67.20000	33,600.00				
FLAGGER	HR						
0125 636021-001	120.000	14.70000	1,764.00				
ELECTRIC ARROW	DA						
0130 636025-001	3,940.000	0.60000	2,364.00				
WARNING LIGHTS, TYPE B	DA						
0135 637001-001	3.000	406.80000	1,220.40				
WATER FOR DUST PALLIATIVE	MG						
0140 639001-001	(1)	11,109.15000	11,109.15				
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKE	LS						
0145 640003-001	(1)	2,000.00000	2,000.00				
BUILDING EQUIPMENT	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0003147

Counties: RITCHIE

Letting Date: April 01, 2014

District(s): DISTRICT THREE (3)

Call Order: 001

Project(s): STP-5034(003)DTC

Contract Time: 09/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: NUTTER FARM BRIDGE ROAD

Line No / Item ID				(4) J. F. ALLEN COMPANY			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	GRADE, DRAIN & PAVE			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0150 640006-001	9.000	1,000.00000	9,000.00				
SMALL FIELD OFFICE	MO						
0155 642004-002	65.000	55.00000	3,575.00				
SEED MIXTURE, B	LB						
0160 642005-001	1.300	977.30000	1,270.49				
MULCH, STRAW OR HAY	TN						
0165 642006-001	0.300	488.65000	146.60				
FERTILIZER	TN						
0170 642010-001	1.300	30.55000	39.72				
AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	TN						
0175 642012-001	4,238.000	2.65000	11,230.70				
SILT FENCE	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0003147

Counties: RITCHIE

Letting Date: April 01, 2014

District(s): DISTRICT THREE (3)

Call Order: 001

Project(s): STP-5034(003)DTC

Contract Time: 09/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: NUTTER FARM BRIDGE ROAD

Line No / Item ID				(4) J. F. ALLEN COMPANY			
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	GRADE, DRAIN & PAVE			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0180 642031-001	2.000	500.00000	1,000.00				
DITCH CHECK	EA						
0185 642040-001	1.000	500.00000	500.00				
INLET PROTECTION	EA						
0190 642041-001	4.000	250.00000	1,000.00				
CULVERT PROTECTION,	EA						
0195 652001-001	0.700	30.55000	21.39				
AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	TN						
0200 652002-001	0.200	488.65000	97.73				
FERTILIZER, 10-20-10	TN						
0205 652002-002	0.100	610.70000	61.07				
FERTILIZER, UREA FORMALDEHYDE	TN						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0003147

Counties: RITCHIE

Letting Date: April 01, 2014

District(s): DISTRICT THREE (3)

Call Order: 001

Project(s): STP-5034(003)DTC

Contract Time: 09/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: NUTTER FARM BRIDGE ROAD

Line No / Item ID				(4) J. F. ALLEN COMPANY			
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	GRADE, DRAIN & PAVE			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0210 652003-001	33.000 LB	116.05000	3,829.65				
	SEED MIXTURES, B, C-1, OR C-2						
0215 652004-001	0.700 TN	977.30000	684.11				
	STRAW OR HAY MULCH						
0220 663001-004	4,050.000 LF	0.35000	1,417.50				
	EDGE LINE, TYPE II - 4 IN WHITE						
0225 663001-028	400.000 LF	0.65000	260.00				
	EDGE LINE, TYPE IX - 6 IN WHITE						
0230 663001-028	550.000 LF	0.65000	357.50				
	EDGE LINE, TYPE IX - 6 IN YELLOW						
0235 663002-028	115.000 LF	0.65000	74.75				
	LANE LINE, TYPE IX - 6 IN						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0003147

Counties: RITCHIE

Letting Date: April 01, 2014

District(s): DISTRICT THREE (3)

Call Order: 001

Project(s): STP-5034(003)DTC

Contract Time: 09/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: NUTTER FARM BRIDGE ROAD

Line No / Item ID				(4) J. F. ALLEN COMPANY			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	GRADE, DRAIN & PAVE			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0240 663002-038	3,650.000	0.35000	1,277.50				
CENTERLINE, TYPE II - 4 IN	LF						
0245 663004-011	325.000	7.35000	2,388.75				
CHANNELIZING LINE, TYPE V - 8 IN	LF						
0250 663005-010	35.000	12.25000	428.75				
STOP LINE, TYPE V - 12 IN	LF						
0255 663005-011	40.000	24.45000	978.00				
STOP LINE, TYPE V - 24 IN	LF						
0260 663010-010	4.000	244.35000	977.40				
ONE DIRECTION LANE ASSIGNMENT ARROW, TY V	EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0003147

Counties: RITCHIE

Letting Date: April 01, 2014

District(s): DISTRICT THREE (3)

Call Order: 001

Project(s): STP-5034(003)DTC

Contract Time: 09/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: NUTTER FARM BRIDGE ROAD

Line No / Item ID				(4) J. F. ALLEN COMPANY			
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	GRADE, DRAIN & PAVE			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0265	401001-020 MARSHALL HMA BASE CRSE, SG, TY I AA 1	800.000 TN	106.65000	85,320.00			
0270	401001-021 MARSHALL HMA BASE CRSE, S, TY I AA 2	761.000 TN					
0285	401001-023 MARSHALL HMA BASE CRSE, SG, TY II BB 1	325.000 TN	115.65000	37,586.25			
0290	401001-024 MARSHALL HMA BASE CRSE, S, TY II BB 2	308.000 TN					



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0003147

Counties: RITCHIE

Letting Date: April 01, 2014

District(s): DISTRICT THREE (3)

Call Order: 001

Project(s): STP-5034(003)DTC

Contract Time: 09/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: NUTTER FARM BRIDGE ROAD

Line No / Item ID				(4) J. F. ALLEN COMPANY			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		GRADE, DRAIN & PAVE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0305	402001-020	366.000	133.45000	48,842.70			
	MARSHALL HMA SKID PVT, SG, TY I	TN					
CC	1						
0310	402001-021	348.000					
	MARSHALL HMA SKID PVT, S, TY I	TN					
CC	2						
0325	636002-001	200.000	41.60000	8,320.00			
	AGGREGATE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, STONE OR GRAVEL	TN					
DD	1						
0330	636002-002	191.000					
	AGGREGATE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, SLAG	TN					
DD	2						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0003147

Counties: RITCHIE

Letting Date: April 01, 2014

District(s): DISTRICT THREE (3)

Call Order: 001

Project(s): STP-5034(003)DTC

Contract Time: 09/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: NUTTER FARM BRIDGE ROAD

Line No / Item ID		(4) J. F. ALLEN COMPANY					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:			\$665,644.79				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0003147

Counties: RITCHIE

Letting Date: April 01, 2014

District(s): DISTRICT THREE (3)

Call Order: 001

Project(s): STP-5034(003)DTC

Contract Time: 09/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: NUTTER FARM BRIDGE ROAD

Line No / Item ID		(4) J. F. ALLEN COMPANY					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	SIGNING			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0335 657006-001	49.000	47.65000	2,334.85				
S4X7.7, A-572 SUPPORT, GALVANIZED		LF					
0340 657006-005	57.000	58.65000	3,343.05				
W6X12, A-572 SUPPORT, GALVANIZED		LF					
0345 657008-001	76.000	7.35000	558.60				
2.00 LB CHANNEL POST		LF					
0350 657010-001	274.000	9.20000	2,520.80				
3.00 LB CHANNEL POST		LF					
0355 657014-001	41.000	12.95000	530.95				
6.00 LB BACK TO BACK CHANNEL POST		LF					



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0003147

Counties: RITCHIE

Letting Date: April 01, 2014

District(s): DISTRICT THREE (3)

Call Order: 001

Project(s): STP-5034(003)DTC

Contract Time: 09/30/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: NUTTER FARM BRIDGE ROAD

Line No / Item ID		(4) J. F. ALLEN COMPANY					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002		SIGNING		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0360	657017-001	4.000	1,496.45000	5,985.80			
	CLASS B CONCRETE FOOTING, REINFORCED, ROADSIDE	CY					
0365	657018-001	4.000	30.55000	122.20			
	POST REMOVAL	EA					
0370	661001-001	230.000	19.20000	4,416.00			
	0.080 IN FLAT SHEET SIGN	SF					
0375	661002-001	152.000	31.80000	4,833.60			
	EXTRUDED PANEL SIGN	SF					
0380	661013-001	20.000	38.20000	764.00			
	PLASTIC DELINEATOR POST, SOIL ANCHORED, YELLOW	EA					
Section Totals:				\$25,409.85			
Contract Totals				\$691,054.64			



Division of Highways

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0003147	Counties: RITCHIE
Letting Date: April 01, 2014	District(s): DISTRICT THREE (3)
Call Order: 001	Project(s): STP-5034(003)DTC
Contract Time: 09/30/14 COMPLETION DATE	
Contract Description: NUTTER FARM BRIDGE ROAD	
Cost Plus Time Totals	\$691,054.64

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Division of Highways

Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 003

Contract ID: 1225109R2

Counties: MONONGALIA

Letting Date: April 01, 2014 10:00 AM

District(s): DISTRICT FOUR (4)

Contract Time: 10/17/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: GLADESVILLE ROAD

Project(s): STP-1913(001)D

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	55-0328627 J. F. ALLEN COMPANY	\$488,313.03	100.00%
2	55-0481221 MOUNTAINEER CONTRACTORS, INC.	\$515,358.30	105.54%
3	55-0592491 DODD GENERAL CONTRACTORS CORPORATION	\$517,027.65	105.88%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 1225109R2

Counties: MONONGALIA

Letting Date: April 01, 2014

District(s): DISTRICT FOUR (4)

Call Order: 003

Project(s): STP-1913(001)D

Contract Time: 10/17/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: GLADESVILLE ROAD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) J. F. ALLEN COMPANY		(2) MOUNTAINEER CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) DODD GENERAL CONTRACTORS CORPORATION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	RESURFACING I000			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0005 204001-000	(1)	7,121.50000	7,121.50	47,150.00000	47,150.00	50,623.00000	50,623.00
MOBILIZATION	LS						
0010 229001-000	2.880	3,562.70000	10,260.58	3,125.00000	9,000.00	1.00000	2.88
SHOULDER AND DITCH	MI						
0015 408002-001	575.000	3.00000	1,725.00	2.60000	1,495.00	0.01000	5.75
BITUMINOUS MATERIAL	GA						
0020 494010-001	18,328.000	6.50000	119,132.00	6.60000	120,964.80	5.93000	108,685.04
COLD IN-PLACE RECYCLING	SY						
0025 494011-001	150.000	701.90000	105,285.00	575.00000	86,250.00	583.62000	87,543.00
ASPHALT RECYCLING AGENT	TN						
0030 494013-001	50.000	210.00000	10,500.00	128.00000	6,400.00	129.92000	6,496.00
PORTLAND CEMENT	TN						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 1225109R2

Counties: MONONGALIA

Letting Date: April 01, 2014

District(s): DISTRICT FOUR (4)

Call Order: 003

Project(s): STP-1913(001)D

Contract Time: 10/17/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: GLADESVILLE ROAD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) J. F. ALLEN COMPANY		(2) MOUNTAINEER CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) DODD GENERAL CONTRACTORS CORPORATION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	RESURFACING I000			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0035 622003-001	13.000 CANTILEVER MAILBOX SUPPORT EA	258.15000	3,355.95	514.00000	6,682.00	213.00000	2,769.00
0040 636006-001	7.000 PILOT TRUCK AND DRIVER DA	778.60000	5,450.20	675.00000	4,725.00	685.00000	4,795.00
0045 636008-001	30,400.000 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-PAINT 4 IN LF	0.15000	4,560.00	0.11000	3,344.00	0.20000	6,080.00
0050 636011-001	1,960.000 TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE UN	1.10000	2,156.00	2.00000	3,920.00	0.01000	19.60
0055 636014-001	200.000 FLAGGER HR	59.00000	11,800.00	55.00000	11,000.00	66.00000	13,200.00
0060 642004-002	138.000 SEED MIXTURE, B LB	5.00000	690.00	10.25000	1,414.50	0.01000	1.38



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 1225109R2

Counties: MONONGALIA

Letting Date: April 01, 2014

District(s): DISTRICT FOUR (4)

Call Order: 003

Project(s): STP-1913(001)D

Contract Time: 10/17/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: GLADESVILLE ROAD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) J. F. ALLEN COMPANY		(2) MOUNTAINEER CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) DODD GENERAL CONTRACTORS CORPORATION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	RESURFACING I000			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0065 642005-002	1.100 MULCH, WOOD CELLULOSE FIBER TN	707.80000	778.58	700.00000	770.00	1.00000	1.10
0070 642006-001	0.600 FERTILIZER TN	943.70000	566.22	810.00000	486.00	1.00000	0.60
0075 642031-001	30.000 DITCH CHECK EA	65.90000	1,977.00	89.00000	2,670.00	0.01000	0.30
0080 663001-004	15,200.000 EDGE LINE, TYPE II - 4 IN WHITE LF	0.15000	2,280.00	0.11000	1,672.00	0.20000	3,040.00
0085 663002-038	15,200.000 CENTERLINE, TYPE II - 4 IN LF	0.15000	2,280.00	0.11000	1,672.00	0.20000	3,040.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 1225109R2

Counties: MONONGALIA

Letting Date: April 01, 2014

District(s): DISTRICT FOUR (4)

Call Order: 003

Project(s): STP-1913(001)D

Contract Time: 10/17/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: GLADESVILLE ROAD

Line No / Item ID		(1) J. F. ALLEN COMPANY		(2) MOUNTAINEER CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) DODD GENERAL CONTRACTORS CORPORATION	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	RESURFACING I000			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0090	307005-001 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, STONE OR GRAVEL, CLASS 10 AA 1	200.000 TN	42.25000 8,450.00	33.00000 6,600.00	93.02000 18,604.00		
0095	307005-002 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, SLAG, CLASS 10 AA 2	190.000 TN					
0100	402001-045 SUPERPAVE HMA SKID PVT, SG, TY 12.5 BB 1	2,100.000 TN	90.45000 189,945.00	94.83000 199,143.00	101.01000 212,121.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 1225109R2

Counties: MONONGALIA

Letting Date: April 01, 2014

District(s): DISTRICT FOUR (4)

Call Order: 003

Project(s): STP-1913(001)D

Contract Time: 10/17/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: GLADESVILLE ROAD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) J. F. ALLEN COMPANY		(2) MOUNTAINEER CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) DODD GENERAL CONTRACTORS CORPORATION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 RESURFACING I000				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0105	402001-046 SUPERPAVE HMA SKID PVT, S, TY 12.5 BB 2	1,995.000					
0110	402001-065 SUPERPAVE WMA SKID PVT, SG, TY 12.5 BB 3	2,100.000					
0115	402001-066 SUPERPAVE WMA SKID PVT, S, TY 12.5 BB 4	1,995.000					
Section Totals:			\$488,313.03		\$515,358.30		\$517,027.65
Contract Totals			\$488,313.03		\$515,358.30		\$517,027.65



4/7/2014

Division of Highways

Tabulation of Bids

Page: 6

Contract ID: 1225109R2	Counties: MONONGALIA
Letting Date: April 01, 2014	District(s): DISTRICT FOUR (4)
Call Order: 003	Project(s): STP-1913(001)D
Contract Time: 10/17/14 COMPLETION DATE	
Contract Description: GLADESVILLE ROAD	
Cost Plus Time Totals	\$488,313.03 \$515,358.30 517,027.65

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

